
City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-6220 Name: Bid No. 2022-155 Tyler API's

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:9/8/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/7/2022 11/7/2022

Title: Bid No. 2022-155 - Tyler Application Programming Interfaces.
(Staff recommends award to Tyler Technologies, Inc., and to authorize the City Manager to finalize
and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $108,739.00 for Application Programming
Interfaces.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council11/7/2022 1 Pass

Bid No. 2022-155 - Tyler Application Programming Interfaces.
(Staff recommends award to Tyler Technologies, Inc., and to authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute
a contract amendment in the amount of $108,739.00 for Application Programming Interfaces.)

Project/Budgeted Amount
$120,000.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount
$ 108,739.00

The City of Mesquite implemented the Tyler Enterprise ERP application (Munis) as the City’s financial system
in 2013, and later added the Tyler Enterprise Permitting & Licensing Software (Energov), and Municipal
Justice 9 Suite (Municipal Court). Due to application upgrades and changes in technologies, the City needs to
acquire Tyler’s Application Programming Interfaces (API’s) to enable advanced third-party applications real-
time connection to the Tyler systems and associated data. The API toolkit bundles will integrate with the Tyler
Enterprise ERP, the Tyler Enterprise Permitting & Licensing Software, and the Municipal Justice 9 suite.

In addition to more effective and efficient processing streams, these API’s will enable improved service
deliveries to citizens, customers, and internal staff. Several areas in the operations of City services will benefit
by the API toolkits including Finance, IT, Parks and Recreation, Public Works, GIS, etc.

Recommended/Desired Action
Staff recommends award to Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Drafter
Cindy L. Smith

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-6220, Version: 1

Head of Department
Cindy L. Smith

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 5/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

